Asset Value – $m Value - £m* Risk* GBp/share

   Wolfsberg Project (NPV10) 285.1 219.3 0.30x 12.8

Net Cash / (Debt)  2.4 1.8 1.00x 0.4

Corporate G&A / Admin (NPV10 - 5 years)  (2.7)  (2.1) 1.00x  (0.4)

European Lithium Base Case   12.8

   Source: WH Ireland Research  * Exchange Rate $:GBP at our long-term estimate of – 1.3:1 and AUS:GBP 1.8:1
 Based on 514m shares in issue  * Subjective assessment of risk based on stage of project  WHI estimate

Our overview cash flow is presented in Table 8 created from our assumptions from the Pre-

Feasibility study and our forecast of price.

As the project moves through the stages of Feasibility, Front-End Engineering and Design,

though funding, construction and commissioning we will look to reduce our risk rating.

Figure 5 below provides a sensitivity to price and capital cost at our NPV10.  Arguably, with

the project in a stable EU country and with potential strategic funding available we use too

high a discount rate and we provide the details of NPV at various lithium hydroxide prices

and discount rate below in Table 2.

Table 2:  NPV Sensitivity to discount rate and lithium hydroxide price (USDm)

 Lithium hydroxide price (US$/t)

Discount Rate 14,400 16,200 18,000 19,800 21,600

5% 278 449 621 792 963
8% 136 264 393 521 650
10% 69 177 285 393 501
15% (35) 38 111 184 257

Source: WH Ireland Research  * Exchange Rate $:GBP at our long-term estimate of – 1.3:1

Figure 5:  Sensitivity to lithium hydroxide price and capital cost (NPV10)

Source: WH Ireland research

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

-20% -10% 0% 10% 20%

N
P

V
 U

S
$
m

Price Initial Capital Cost

SOTP fair value of 13p (AUD23c)

WHIreland 6

 COMPANY NAME EUROPEAN LITHIUM

Risk
Investing in European Lithium does carry certain risks – many in common with similar

companies and we highlight the most significant risks as we see them below.

Project is lower grade than many of its peers – There are also not any significant revenue

by-products (e.g. tantalum as in the Western Australian pegmatites) which would help

revenues.  However, we note the use of ore sorting to increase the processed grade from

the mine and the ability to extract and separate quartz and feldspar from the pegmatite